Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

12.14-2022

DEC 1 4 2022

SPECIAL ORDER)
NO. 305)
Series of 2022	,
M . 1	1

SUBJECT: Reassignment of Engr. ARNALDO R. BONIFACIO as District Engineer, Leyte 4th District Engineering Office, **DPWH Region VIII**

df 12/14/22

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, Engr. Arnaldo R. Bonifacio is hereby reassigned as District Engineer, Leyte 4th District Engineering Office, DPWH Region VIII, vice Engr. Allan D. Eway, reassigned.

Under and by virtue of this Order, Engr. Bonifacio is directed to perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of District Engineer.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN2XW00068